Reg.
No.

1000

35
193
385

81
809

1126

123
38
1147
1051
916
1201
223

5

11
106
547

1169
1095
1127
1152
938
1194
1099
G92
737
1036
386
481
1180

902
372

174

327

758

776

1028

1112
892

221
903

RO5

1153
89
1142

1081

25

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

H—11.

Name.

CANTERBURY DU

Chrigstchurch  Manufacturing  Jowellers,
Watch and Clock Makers, and Kindred
Trades

Christehurch Operative Bootmakervs’ Society

Christchurch Operative Butchers ..

Christchurch Operative Stonemasons

Christchurch Painters ..

Christchurch Performing Musicians
Christchurch  Picture-theatres Tmp]oyooﬂ
and Front-of-house Employces in other

Theatres

Christehurch Plagterers
Christchurch Plumbers and (mshttem

Christchurch Printing Prades .

Christchurch Retail Chemists’ Assistants ..

Christchurch Retail Shop-assistants (other
than Grocers, Chemists, Tobacconists,
and Hairdressers’ Agsistants)

Christchurch  Rope,  T'wine,
Makers

Christchurch Saddlers, Harness and Collar
Makers

Christchurch Stage Employees

Christechurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Plcsscrq,
and other Clothing-trade Employees

Christehurch Tailoring Trade

Christchurch Tramway Employces

Christchurch Tramway Officials ..

Christchurch Wholesale Merchants’ Em-
ployees (other than Drivers and Clerks)

Lyttelton Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners,
Joiners® Machinists, and Shipwrights

Lyttelton Ships Tally Clerks

Lyttelton Waterside Workers

Mount Torlesse Coal-miners .. ..

Rangiorn  Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills,
and Coal-yards Kmployees

Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society
of Carpenters and Joiners

and  Floek

Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering Union (including  Motor
Mechanics)

Timaru Carpenters

Timaru Socicty of Painters and Decorators

Timaru United Millers and #lour-mill Em-
ployces

Timaru Wharf Labourers .

United Boilermakers, lron and
Builders of Canterbury

United Millers, Rngine-drivers, and
Employces” Society of Canterbury

Waimate Workers ..

Siteel Ship
Mill

Total

OTAGO AND Souri

Blutt Waterside .

Dunedin and Mosgiel Wm]lon nulh lm-
ployees

Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Ship-
wrights

Dunedin and Suburban Boot-repairers

Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical
Workers

Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers

Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed
Drainers

Dunedin Amalgamated Society of Shop-
assistants (other than Grocers, Butchers,
Chemists, Tobacconists, and Haivdressers’
agsistants)

Dunedin Amalgamated Warchousemen

Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks

Dunedin Biscuit and Confectionery M(mu
facturing Employces

Dunedin Ih‘an('h of the Amnalgamated
Kngincering  Union  (including  Brass-
finishers, Coppersmiths, and Range-

workers, Cycle and Motor Mechamw
Tinplate and Sheet-metal Workers)

4—H. 11.

Registered Office,

JRTRIAL DISTRICT—Cconlinued,

Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, (! hll‘!t( hurch

Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Gloncester Street, Christchurch ..

Theatre Royal, Christchurch
Trades Hall,

Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, (hrlstohm(-h
Trades Hall, Christchurch

11 Trades Hall, Christchurch

60 Hastings Street, Sydenham, Christchurch ..

Base of No. 3 Wharl, Lyttelton
Coronation Hall, Lyttelton .. ..
Mount Torlesse, Avoca, Canterbury ..
Templar Hall, Rangiora

Y. M.CLAL,

Timaru
Y.M.C.A., George’s Place, 'Pimarn
W.E.A, Rooms, Sophia Street, Timaru

Y.M.C.A. Rooms, Timaru
Y.M.C.A. Buildings, George Strect, J‘unmu

Workers’ Educational Ass‘)( dation Rooms, George htreet

Timaru
Strathallan Hall, Timaru
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades [all, Christehurch

Whaimate

Number of unions,

ILAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Waterside Workers’ Waiting-room, Bluft

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin ..
Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin ..

Duncdin
Dunedin

Trades Hall,
Trades Hall,

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin .
95 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin ..

194 Gloucester Strect, (‘hrmtvhuroh

! Numter of
| Members
I

395
147
35 -
252
200

i

66

88

40 —
125~
420

397

587

388
412
15
60

40

706
20
20—

19

70 —

52 -
26 .
99

142
8l

24
49

15,249

221
651

23

17
92 -

120
26

374

72
136
154

410



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

