INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members.
CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.			
1000	Christchurch Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch and Clock Makers, and Kindred	Trades Hall, Christchurch	13
35	Trades Christchurch Operative Bootmakers' Society	Trades Hall, Christchurch	395
193	Christohurch Operative Butchers	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	147
$\begin{array}{c} 385 \\ 81 \end{array}$	Christchurch Operative Stonemasons	Trades Hall, Christchurch	35 252
809	Christchurch Performing Musicians	Trades Hall, Christehurch	200
1126	Christchurch Picture-theatres Employees and Front-of-house Employees in other Theatres	Trades Hall, Christchurch	88
123	Christehureh Plasterers	Trades Hall, Christchurch	90 ~
38	Christchurch Plumbers and Gasfitters	Trades Hall, Christchurch	125 420
$\frac{1147}{1051}$	Christchurch Retail Chemists' Assistants	Trades Hall, Christchurch	420
916	Christchurch Retail Shop-assistants (other than Grocers, Chemists, Tobacconists,	Trades Hall, Christchurch	397
1201	and Hairdressers' Assistants) Christchurch Rope, Twine, and Flock Makers	Trudes Hall, Christehureh	50
223	Christchurch Saddlers, Harness and Collar Makers	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	42
5 11	Christchurch Stage Employees Christchurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers, and other Clothing-trade Employees	Theatre Royal, Christchurch Trades Hall, 194 Gloucester Street, Christchurch	42 587
105	Christehurch Tailoring Trade	Trades Hall, Christchurch	388
547	Christehurch Tramway Employees Christehurch Tramway Officials	Trades Hall, Gloucester Street, Christchurch	412 15
$\frac{1169}{1095}$	Christehurch Wholesale Merchants' Em-	Trades Hall, Christchurch	60
	ployees (other than Drivers and Clerks)	·	
1127	Lyttelton Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners, Joiners' Machinists, and Shipwrights	60 Hastings Street, Sydenham, Christehurch	25 —
1152	Lyttelton Ships Tally Clerks	Base of No. 3 Wharf, Lyttelton	40
938	Lyttelton Waterside Workers	Coronation Hall, Lyttelton	706
$\frac{1194}{1099}$	Mount Torlesse Coal-miners Rangiora Branch of the Amalgamated	Mount Torlesse, Avoca, Canterbury	20 20 –
1000	Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Tompher Littin, twingtone	20
692	South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills,	Y.M.C.A., Timaru	19
737	and Coal-yards Employees Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Y.M.C.A., George's Place, Timaru	70 -
1035	Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Engineering Union (including Motor Mechanics)	W.E.A. Rooms, Sophia Street, Timaru	50
386	Timaru Carpenters	Y.M.C.A. Rooms, Timaru	52
481 1180	Timaru Society of Painters and Decorators Timaru United Millers and Flour-mill Employees	Y.M.C.A. Buildings, George Street, Timaru Workers' Educational Association Rooms, George Street, Timaru	26 — 22
902	Timaru Wharf Labourers	Strathallan Hall, Timaru	142
372	United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship	Trades Hall, Christehurch	.81
174	Builders of Canterbury United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill	Trades Hall, Christchurch	24
327	Employees' Society of Canterbury Waimate Workers	Waimate	49
	Total	Number of unions, 66	15,249
Otago and Southland Industrial District.			
758 776	Bluff Waterside	Waterside Workers' Waiting-room, Bluff Trades Hall, Dunedin	221 651
1028	ployees Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Ship- wrights	Trades Hall, Dunedin	23
1112 892	Dunedin and Suburban Boot-repairers Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical Workers	Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin	17 92
221 903	Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed Drainers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	$\frac{120}{26}$
895	Dunedin Amalgamated Society of Shop- assistants (other than Grocers, Butchers, Chemists, Tobacconists, and Hairdressers'	Trades Hall, Dunedin	374
1159	assistants) Dunedin Amalgamated Warehousemen	Trades Hall, Dunedin	72
1153 89 1142	Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks	Trades Hall, Dunedin	136 154
1081	facturing Employees	Trades Hall, Moray Place, Dunedin	410
ļ	workers, Cycle and Motor Mechanics, Tinplate and Sheet-metal Workers)		
	4—H. 11.		